5

HS JE KR 7 kR E

7.

No.

SY002158B

VERK:

201946 H 14 H

Sdakuragawa

w v 7 2 = HS-830B FEE
o #% 200 mm
2 5 8 15 m
it H = 4.0 m®/min
T — X Y i AUK B A0 E R
B B 22 kW i 4 Fiix
T K 200 \Y RS ER F i
ERE 50 Hz £ 81.0 A
wBEAR BT AAE)
W 2 & 630877 T8 631277
B EE T — 2l ¥oArATAH=H L — L MW45CEL YI397 X H—kV
A4 RS SiC X SiC
H e A —E 1 (1ISO VG32) 2.8 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 IR )
REEE
FrIa4Y
F—J)L
3C X 22 mm 2
2PNCTS 1C X 14  mm? 10 m B ¢ 31.6 mm
FEBRME T ErosbEk e EAmI)
&U sr—37 :FC250
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
- o
7 Z /MR FC200
T—HX %7 ~SUS420]2
P73 9L 33— FC200
3 gL F7 23— 4 - §5400
BER AR LR T - : SUS304
TE-BE ME: 617 mm Bf7: 537 mm BRES: 1179 mm A7 ARG 355 kg
X IE A HEIIAME SHEK SO IEF NS TR SN
T *= I HY F : 200A7R— Ay Y

0047B-GV



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X P

3

4
Samhti - Z R Erh
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

ﬂé It HS_830B D?% 200 mm ]. St-
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
N Rl - (m®/min) 2R (m) [ 4058 B (min ") AT 7 (kW) R 7% (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 4 15 1,500(50}{Z) 929
HoEmE A ik 1,800 (60Hz)
NOTE
Ao
30 .
\‘
i i ™S
N
201 4 100 P~
™~
\\\ ‘
i 4 90 - TOTAL HEAD |
N
E 4 80
“A\
- 4 70 -
: 4 60 ~
| PUMP EFFICIENCY |
10 1 504 50
el N
{ 404 40 SN
Pl NN
{1 304 30 | SHAFT POWER | EN\
E 204 20
] S e
- 104 10
0 1 0 1 0
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
N o 3,
% /jé g > é é C?—EI—C}TY (m?/rmn)
° ; - =
“w |24 |27 | pame 14-Jul-09
< E B |o 2 R Hayashi Murai
© & = h 5 e No. 00510B




200A Hose Coupling
2000 IR—RAY Y U5

508

235

537

(1146)

914

260

1179

f

0

[~

Cﬁz%iiiﬁ 0

H
|
|
|
|
|
|
(¢ 489)

_%gk qtfi{:§i

N/

Lowest Level
=& 1K KAz ¢ 390

BE

Note

ATEESE

"07.11.30

& |

B:-T&ER

" 09. 07. 03

& H

Date
£ A H

Sign
2 %

C:FMZEHFEC

"12.11. 28

F |

Approved
7

Dec. 24, 2002

Kaneda

Title / & &

Dwg.No. / HMEE S

External Diagram

Nt ER (FB%)

030433 4

D:~fRETIE

"17.03. 01

A K

E:"Add and Correct Dimension

"19. 06. 06

A Zin

Checked
g =T

Dec. 24, 2002

Kaneda

Drawn

e &

Dec. 24, 2002

Hayashi

Type / ¥ R
ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

HS-830B

SAKURAGAWA PUMPMFG.CO.LTD.

) SRl - ZBErh




PREYQ @ ®Be
A
g m

NN

74 TR,

[Fio 00266]] k7] |




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
1 —IF IR T AT R — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
6 |XFXTIAY =T 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
g5 |F—FIR A By hi
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
29 EE7Z vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
3g | THEEZ 7k FC200
Lower Bracket Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
Lubricant Terbine QOil
47 =7 FC250
Casing Cast Iron
49 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
5 [YATRAI—T SUS403+ A7 =
Shaft Sleeve StainlessSteel+Coating
54 AR —F 7RV SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
57 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
63 Y raJiN— FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
65 Yrar N —24 4 SS400
Liner Mild Steel
66 | 1v "7 EVAEEN 7= S
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
79 AT =TI —) MW45CEL
Mechanical Seal -
75 N7V 631277
Bearing Ball Bearing
78 |E—HTXTh SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—4 -
& Rotor -
g0 AT -
Stator -
81 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
892 X7V 630827
Bearing Ball Bearing
g7 |R—AIS TV T FC200
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
gg |/ RV SS400
Handle Mild Steel
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved | 2012/6/28 Hayashi Title C *ﬁ)& 30863E_KZ
Checked | 2012/6/28 Haruta onstruction Diagram Q
Drawn | 2012/6/28 | _ lkeda HS-830B LN - ZRUE
Fig.No. Fig00266—-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.




HS830B-2005-0000B




B HRES & & o & i T & - R ® "= E0)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size * Spec. Note Weight
! |CE24H aﬁgg%ﬁb’@_jjb sfb’\lieor-rinssulated flexible cables 10m igfzi;rma%%%f%ggﬁezrzgqm 1.6
2 |AL20 o IR R 20 oo | EFHYSETRIEAIAL 100:9~10
3 178003 g7 amsmE 4 |2250~6053 #15
4 TT14-5 _%p%ﬁﬁ‘ﬁ% 8lé)')28()rPC 1 14sqxR5
s pumsan L o N
6 |TT22-B Gy Stvove R 3 |22
7 178019 iﬁjﬁ?}sﬁge sﬁyﬁ%ﬂﬂé e 6 |TT22-8 20100 Tm=78050
8 |SCU6 Sractie Stanless Stee et
o [BUMios0 AT A I
10 |SWUMI0B 32077 o0t ¢
11122237 TN S e | |U-4308KB 40
121173629 - A -2 I
EEICU - o e
13 |(x) OP135 g‘jr‘i/ng‘ f‘yﬁﬁﬁc Fsber | |#57d-$1346
14 |B6308ZZ g;‘fn/g'j ggl?sBZng 1 Sf?baf()z%i¢go s 06
15 150243 g;o’f - 1 [22kw-ap
16 130230 ;;o’f“‘g;gl‘ ggasijég:%teel | |U-4308KB/HS-830B
7BSME20 L, T
18 123213 ;ezr'fng’éifelr 3?3%2%' 1 [6372 D=170U-4308KB/HS-8308
19 |1B6312ZZ7 Qefr'.}n/glj Sfl?éiﬁﬁfg 1 gfjpzezozgizbmo B=31 1.7
0 ) 083 37 R I il
21123212 FETITA C e | |U-4308KB/HS-830B
2-1SWUMI2B [5G0 Vacrer Staloss Steel 4 M2
202 SWUMI2B |57 aerer Stanivss Steel 6 M2
205 SWUMI2B |57 Vacrer Staioss Steel 4 M2
204 SWUMI2B |57 Vaerer Stanioss Steel 4 M2
25 SWUMI2B |7 s Stailoss Stesl 1|
231 BUM1235 evogon Bol Staioss Steel 42X
23-2BUM1235 Fexogon Bt Stailoss Stesl 4 [M12X3
24 |SC45629 gijsigj—» ?ﬁﬁﬁc Fusber | |d=645 D=$62Db9
25-11731205 I;%;téhal::t:;AA(me g%ﬁg% fein 1 Japanese 35X 100
25-2/731209 EEIALAE (Ene) Séyﬁitzﬂ‘a; foci 1 [English 35100
26 70109 LTy s,éyﬁé‘c Csber | |=#318D=639
27 |INUMBA evagon Nt Staioss Steel 1M
28 77006 G777 7B Stailoss Stesl e
29 74070 Save lary Staioss Steel 1 |=ese B0
30 |BUM620 Fexagon Bt Stailoss Stesl 1 [Mex®
o BUMBZS LA, I
32 176126 JhR)—THT o | |~#352-W8 P=70
33 170117 gﬁé'g;ive séyﬁ%ifc Fusber | |~ #321D=¢527207828%
o PSMB20 2 ; o
35 |SWUMSB Soring Woaer Stanioss Steel 2 [
el Y T T | a08630 | 173
oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig Drano, | OSSOSO Ry |
o see 8RR o HS-8308B PEBNN-ZRIEM &
E No. 10, 11,26, 28, TIHbM AT 2017-05-26 N W HET A, EET ORI OUL R B AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
E  20174EFERR No. 91, 92§ shiE i L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. % Eih O TR TS Sl TJ Weight of each part is reference value




[Eas HRES B o & H= & - RO £33 E8(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Sele Material Q'tv s Size - Spec. Note Weight
R
36 WSM5 Washer Carbon Steel 2
LET Sk FC U-4308KB
37 21 1 64 Upper Bracket Cast Iron 1
oy [S=PN ¢3.1d=¢89.4
38 (*) OGgO O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢269.3
39 (*) OG270 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AT—4R - 22kW-4P 200V
40 51 321 Stator - 1
ARFTF— SUS420J2 B10XH8 xL40 One Roundend
41 K1 0840A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
E—ARTL—L FC U-4308KB/HS-8308B
42 20224 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 90.0
#AR C2801P 100x63 2ZIHM#ER
43 173817 Name Plate Brass 1
_ FTiA R SUS304 $2.6L=48
44 HRU26 48 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
. AREETNILA (pn) A RS Japanese 100 x 60
45-1/731206 Caution Label A é:;/nthetii Resin 1
- AREFRINIVAE (Eng) & st i English 10060
45-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
BREAK—IL Fhay 40x20
46 73438 Inspestion Seal Tetron 1
AR SUS304 M16 x 50
47 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
_ RA) T Ty v SUS304 M16
48-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
_ RV Ty SUS304 M16
48-2 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
_ AT Ty SUS304 M16
48-3 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
49 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVED] JUT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
50 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
oy (=)o PN ¢3.53 d=¢ 280
51 (*) 08280 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
52 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
NURIL S$S400 ¢ 333 % ¢ 27 U4308KB
53 180068 Handle Mild Steel 1 1.0
F—bAvk KA-316 22kW-200V KA-316
54 ACNCBLOO Auto—Cut KA-316 1
_ AR SUS304 M12 x 40
55-1 BUM1 240 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RARILE SUS304 M12 x 40
55-2 BUM1 240 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
ARAZHILY—IL - ¢ 45
56 MW45CEL Mechanical Seal - 1 Set 04
FAILT—IL (=) =P d=¢ 50 D=¢ 68 b=9
57 8050689 Oil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
SN IRR)—T S35C+AT3 D=¢50t=14
58 31 043 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1
K=y ) FC 200A 4-¢ 15 132x182
59 HCFSC Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 9 1
HHANRyFY [y PN 162x212 4-¢ 15 t=2
60 (*) 40089A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
a7 1EARILE SUS304 M8
61 61 021 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 A= SUS+& R L a7 LEARILAA
62 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 25
63 BUN” 225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
EE A—EH Non-additive Turbine Oil
64 172800 Lub?’icant Turbine Oil 1L
r—=u FC U-4308KB/HS-830B
65 1 2300 Casing Cast Iron 1 68.0
FTRINRD SUS304 M4 % 6
66 |IPUMA46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
oy [S) PN ¢ 353 d=¢94.84
67 (*) OB1 8 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
—=IN\GTYT FC U-4308KB/U-4306D
68 24051 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 1.0
ATV Ty N SUS304 M6
69 SWUMGB Spring Washer Stainless Steel
RARILE SUS304 M6 X 15
70 BUM61 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.3
71-1 7401 5T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRFTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=0.5
71-2 7401 5T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
AVRTHT— SUS304 d=39 D=60 b=11 t=1.1
71-3 7401 5T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
B & 3—F@: HS830B-2005-00008 05 NoteAZH# 2 %5 - Titl =] EREE
% % 3—K(©@):HS830B-2006-00008 e FIB [=]=] Eﬂ %Hi @ D:c. N-j Q30863G 2/3
KEE : History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fig.DrawNo, | 0008205700005 Fig 20]-;5%/95/8
G abfl EBTOLI: 2025-02-1: 5 2= -
o550t 56 FH I i HS-830B PERNlTi - ZBEr
E No. 10, 11, 26, 28, TR AT 2017-05-26 AR HEHET L, BRI A ORI EFLE 5o SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

E  20174EFERR No. 91, 928tk

L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

% RO T B E{HTJ Weight of each part is reference value  00527-31




[Eas HRES B o & 6 S [-£5 E8(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv * Spec. Note Weight
72-1110641 I’rfn‘;;ﬁg (50Hz) E;%ﬁffﬁ Aloy 1 HS-8308B 5OHZ 13.0
722110642 Ifnﬁeﬁfr (60 E;Dci\r‘-ﬁﬁf Alloy 11578308 60 10.5
73 64074 ol Nt Staiies Stee o 0.9
74 183037 v BoOLB® | |#125 =233 F5-8308 s
75 113234 lji'nz:/a‘zjj/\“—ﬁﬁ l%/l?lﬁos(ieel 1 ¢ 298 HS-830B 4.1
76 |(x) OB200 %7 gl [ [pesEeme
77 13233 Suation Gaver Cast ron I 7.2
He00s0 g/ SR e[ 6 [T
79 14158 Stvaner id St L 18.5
80 INUM16A Fovagon ut Stailoss St 6 M
901|U4308KBPO |6 oy iy 20 L enaa o ndudeg - |oyana Parts
0290021 G e I Ll - R Y
903|90057 gi?ciig%p&e%vith Flange I’;EcD:tile Cast Iron U cﬁ)ﬁ;}nal Parts 14.0
904 | AL él:n:;z;g Elplj;ﬁfj‘a 1 |EFALEEFHY95T 100:9~10 gg}:zunal e 1.1
905|HY951 TARFREGEILA]) ;&jfffg | [EFALREIEAINYO5T 100:9~10 gﬁu)ﬂal .
906 R50243UK ATk, - 1 ol Pars
Hio2 o somows e e e Apes IR %ffgf Q30863G 3/3
Ui SUii i CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | EF% laswmseser] i,
o oo HE T e HS-830B Hs'lll‘ﬁ/ZiJﬁ"ﬁ
E No. 10, 11,26, 28, TIRbA A & 2017-05-26 N HHET A, EET ORI B A SAKURAGAWAPUMP
E 20174FFEERR No. 91, 928 ik LE9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ A O T RE B E T3 Weight of each part is reference \dlu(. 00527-3




	35 仕様
	35 想定
	35 外径
	35 構造
	35 部品
	356 仕様
	356 性能
	356 外径
	35 構造
	35 部品
	38 仕様
	38 想定
	38 外径
	38 構造
	38 部品
	386 仕様
	386 想定
	386 外径
	386 構造
	386 部品
	48 仕様
	48 外径
	48 構造
	48 部品
	486 仕様
	486 外径
	486 構造
	486 部品
	61 仕様
	61 想定
	61 外径
	61 構造
	61 部品
	616　仕様
	616 想定
	616　外径
	616 構造
	616 部品
	15 仕様
	15 性能
	15 外径
	15 構造
	15 部品
	156　性能
	156 想定
	156 外径
	156 構造
	15 部品
	20 仕様
	20 性能
	20 外径
	20 構造
	20 部品
	206 仕様
	206 性能
	206 外径
	206 構造
	206 部品
	42 仕様
	42 性能
	42 外径
	42 構造
	42 部品
	426 仕様
	426 性能
	426 外径
	426 構造
	426 部品
	30 仕様
	30 性能
	30 外径
	30 構造
	30 部品
	36 仕様
	36 性能
	36 外径
	36 構造
	36 部品
	83 仕様
	83 性能
	83 外径
	83 構造
	83 部品
	836 仕様
	836 性能
	836 外径
	836 構造
	836 部品
	hs 420.pdf
	HS420B-2005-0000D-Fig.pdf
	ｼｰﾄ1
	図面ﾋﾞｭｰ1






